
I'll"'

•ATA* Document G701™ - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address);

Fort Bend County Justice Center

1422 Eugene Heimann Circle

Richmond, Texas 77469

TO CONTRACTOR (Name ami address):

JE Dunn Construction

3500 S Gessner, Suite 200

Houston, Texas 77063

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 001

DATE: 5/3/2011

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 213.07061/00

CONTRACT DATE: 8/26/2008

CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

OWNER:

ARCHITECT:

CONTRACTOR:

FIELD:

OTHER:

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable topreviously executed Construction Change Directives)

Changes per the attached Change Order #1 - Cost Item Summary dated 5/3/2011

The original Guaranteed Maximum Price was

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders

The Guaranteed Maximum Price prior to this Change Order was

The Guaranteed Maximum Price will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of

The new Guaranteed Maximum Price including this Change Order will be

The Contract Time will be increased by Seventy Five (75) days.

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is N/A

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which

have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and

Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

$

$

$

$

$

58,485,991.00

0.00

58,485,991.00

1,100,675.00

59,586,666.00

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Pierce Goodwin Alexander & Linville JE Dunn Construction

(PGAL) __^

ARCHITECT (Firm name)

3131 Briarpark, Suite 200

W, Texas 77042

CONTRACTOR (Firm name)

3500 S Gessner, Suite 200

7?063

BY (Signature)

Douplag R. Combes

(Typed name)

County of Fort Bend, Texas

Fort Bend County Commissioners Court

OWNER (Firm name)

301 JacJfsorrStreet, Suits

RidyfiondAexas 77469

AD0RE

DATE

(Typed name) Sr. Vice President

DATE

BY (Signature)

Robert Hebert, County Judge

(Typed name)

May 10, 2011

date

MAY - 4 2011

AIA Document G701 ™ - 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA

Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA Document, or any

portion of It, may result In severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document
was produced by AIA software at 16:28:41 on 05/03/2011 under Order No.8742370752_1 which expires on 02/15/2012, and is not for resale.
User Notes: (926100303)

- \\-11



Fort Bend County Justice Center

Change Order #1 - Cost Item Summary May 3, 2011

Description of Work Cost

Paving & Drainage for Eugene Heimann Circle (this includes a 75 calendar day „ ,, _ .„

time extension to the current Final Completion date).

Walk Paths Behind Levee - Phase II (Allowance)

Cooling Tower Fencing alterations (Allowance)

ASI #97 - State Judge's Copy Room (Allowance)

Judge Kern Chamber modifications (Allowance)

Aiphone/Power/Data relocations for 8 each Judge Chambers (Allowance) $

Wireless Access Point Rough-in Relocations (Allowance)

ASI #98 - Archive Storage Fencing & Lockers (Allowance)

ASI #96 - Detention Pond adjustments & Sign/Light Pole coordination

associated with Williams Way modifications (Allowance)

Extended General Conditions for Change Order # 1

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

50,000

60,000

6,000

8,000

25,000

6,000

40,000

20,000

223,828

Sub-Total

2.85% Fee

TOTAL CHANGE ORDER

Completion Date Synopsis

$

$

$

1,070,175

30,500

1,100,675

Current scheduled Final Completion Date June 18, 2011

Time Extension for Change Order #1 75 calendar days

Adjusted Final Completion Date September 1, 2011

1 of 1



P
r
o
j
e
c
t
:

F
o
r
t
B
e
n
d
C
o
u
n
t
y
J
u
s
t
i
c
e
C
e
n
t
e
r

P
a
v
i
n
g
&
D
r
a
i
n
a
g
e
f
o
r
E
u
g
e
n
e
H
e
i
m
a
n
n
C
i
r
c
l
e

Ci
ty
:

R
i
c
h
m
o
n
d
,
T
X

5
/
3
/
1
1

C
o
s
t
C
o
d
e

0
1
0
0
0

0
1
0
9
9

0
2
2
2
0

0
2
3
0
0

0
2
3
9
9

0
2
5
0
0

0
3
3
0
0

0
2
7
4
0

0
2
7
6
0

0
2
9
0
0

3
0
2
0
0

3
5
0
0
0

D
e
s
c
r
i
p
t
i
o
n

G
e
n
e
r
a
l
C
o
n
d
i
t
i
o
n
s

C
l
e
a
n
u
p

S
e
l
e
c
t
i
v
e
D
e
m
o
l
i
t
i
o
n

E
a
r
t
h
w
o
r
k

T
r
a
f
f
i
c
C
o
n
t
r
o
l

S
i
t
e

Ut
il
it
ie
s

S
i
t
e
C
o
n
c
r
e
t
e

L
a
y
o
u
t

Ut
il
it
ie
s
&
R
o
a
d
w
a
y

A
s
p
h
a
l
t
P
a
v
i
n
g

S
t
r
i
p
i
n
g
&
S
i
g
n
a
g
e

A
d
d
i
t
i
o
n
a
l
S
i
g
n
a
g
e

S
o
d
&
S
e
e
d
i
n
g

D
e
s
i
g
n
C
o
n
t
i
n
g
e
n
c
y

C
M

C
o
n
t
i
n
g
e
n
c
y

S
u
b
g
u
a
r
d
@

1
.
2
5
%

D
e
d
u
c
t
C
M

F
e
e

(

S
u
b
N
a
m
e

J
E
D
u
n
n

S
e
l
f
-
P
e
r
f
o
r
m

J
E
D
u
n
n

S
e
l
f
-
P
e
r
f
o
r
m

D
&
J

C
o
n
s
t
r
u
c
t
i
o
n

J
E
D
u
n
n

S
e
l
f
-
P
e
r
f
o
r
m

J
T
M

C
o
n
s
t
r
u
c
t
i
o
n

D
&
J

C
o
n
s
t
r
u
c
t
i
o
n

H
O
L
D

H
a
y
d
e
n
P
a
v
i
n
g

D
&
J

C
o
n
s
t
r
u
c
t
i
o
n

H
O
L
D

P
a
m
p
e
r
e
d
L
a
w
n
s

S
u
b
-
T
o
t
a
l
s

2
.
8
5
%

F
e
e

}
n
J
E
D
u
n
n
S
e
l
f
-
P
e
r
f
o
r
m
w
o
r
k

F
i
n
a
l
G
M
P

to
ta

l

3
0
,
6
5
4

2
,
6
3
6

3
,
2
6
4

8
9
,
0
7
0

1
0
,
7
7
1

4
4
,
6
2
4

3
3
0
,
2
4
8

5
,
0
0
0

6
5
,
4
2
5

6
,
0
0
0

3
,
0
0
0

8
,
3
3
0 0

2
5
,
0
0
0

7
,
8
0
0

6
3
1
,
8
2
2 0

(
4
7
5
)

C
o
m
m
e
n
t
s

D
o
e
s

n
o
t
i
n
c
l
u
d
e
e
x
t
e
n
d
e
d
G
e
n
e
r
a
l
C
o
n
d
i
t
i
o
n
s

I
n
c
l
u
d
e
s
A
l
t
e
r
n
a
t
e
s
f
o
r
7
"
p
a
v
i
n
g
w
i
t
h
H
i
g
h

E
a
r
l
y
m
i
x

I
n
c
l
u
d
e
s
h
a
u
l
i
n
g
m
i
l
l
e
d
a
s
p
h
a
l
t
a
n
d
b
a
s
e

t
o
F
o
r
t
B
e
n
d
C
o
u
n
t
y
f
a
i
r
g
r
o
u
n
d
s

In
li

eu
o
f
S
u
b
B
o
n
d
s

In
C
h
a
n
g
e
O
r
d
e
r
#
1

-
C
o
s
t
I
t
e
m
S
u
m
m
a
r
y

G
r
a
n
d

T
o
t
a
l

6
3
1
,
3
4
7

P
l
a
n
s
&
S
p
e
c
s
d
a
t
e
d

A
p
r
i
l

7,
2
0
1
1
f
r
o
m

K
e
l
l
y
R
.
K
a
l
u
z
a
&
A
s
s
o
c
i
a
t
e
s

P
a
g
e

1
o
f

1



D
e
s
c
r
i
p
t
i
o
n

O
r
i
g

E
a
r
l
y

D
u
r

S
t
a
r
t

Fi
ni

sh
M
A
Y

JU
N

JU
L

A
U
G

SE
P

0
2

0
9

1
6

2
3

3
0

0
6

1
3

2
0

2
7

0
4

11
1
8

2
5

01
0
8

1
5

2
2

2
9

0
5

1
2

1
9

I
M
I
E
l
§
T
§
N
i
¥

■
G
N
-
1
0
0

G
N
-
1
0
5

G
N
-
1
1
0

G
N
-
1
2
0

G
N
-
1
3
0

G
N
-
1
4
0

C
o
m
m
i
s
s
i
o
n
e
r
s
C
o
u
r
t
G
M
P

A
p
p
r
o
v
a
l

C
o
n
s
t
r
u
c
t
i
o
n
N
T
P

P
h
a
s
e

1
D
u
r
a
t
i
o
n

-
C
A
L
.
D
A
Y
S

P
h
a
s
e
2
D
u
r
a
t
i
o
n

-
C
A
L
.
D
A
Y
S

R
o
a
d
C
o
m
p
l
e
t
i
o
n

F
i
n
a
l
C
o
m
p
l
e
t
i
o
n

J
S
H
A
S
t
i
S
T
A
2
*
0
0

•
S
T
A
1
3
+
0
0

C
N
-
1
2
0

C
N
-
1
1
0

C
N
-
1
3
0

C
N
-
1
4
0

C
N
-
1
5
0

C
N
-
1
6
0

C
N
-
1
6
5

C
N
-
1
6
7

C
N
-
1
7
0

C
N
-
1
8
0

C
N
-
1
9
0

C
N
-
2
0
0

C
N
-
2
2
0

C
N
-
2
2
5

T
r
a
f
f
i
c
C
o
n
t
r
o
l
&
S
W
P
P
P

S
e
t
-
u
p

S
u
b
m
i
t
t
a
l
s

R
e
m
o
v
e

e
x
i
s
t
i
n
g
a
s
p
h
a
l
t
&

c
u
l
v
e
r
t
s

R
o
u
g
h
G
r
a
d
i
n
g

S
t
o
r
m

B
o
x
e
s
/
P
i
p
i
n
g
&

Ut
il
it
ie
s

R
o
a
d
G
r
a
d
i
n
g
&
B
a
s
e

C
o
n
c
r
e
t
e
P
a
v
i
n
g
&
C
u
r
b
s

A
s
p
h
a
l
t
B
a
s
e
,
P
a
v
i
n
g
&
O
v
e
r
l
a
y

B
a
c
k
f
i
l
l
&
G
r
a
d
e

f
o
r
S
i
d
e
w
a
l
k
s

S
i
d
e
w
a
l
k
s

F
i
n
a
l
G
r
a
d
e

S
t
r
i
p
i
n
g
&
S
i
g
n
a
g
e

J
E
D
&
O
w
n
e
r
P
u
n
c
h

R
e
w
o
r
k

T
r
a
f
f
i
c
C
o
n
t
r
o
l

0 0

4
0
d
*

3
3
d
* 0

3
4
d

1
0
M
A
Y
1
1

1
6
M
A
Y
1
1

1
6
M
A
Y
1
1

2
7
J
U
N
1
1

3
0
J
U
L
1
1

2
d

6
d

3
d

2
d

3
d

4
d

1
0
d

2
d

2
d

5
d

1
d

1
d

2
d

1
d

1
6
M
A
Y
1
1

1
6
M
A
Y
1
1

1
8
M
A
Y
1
1

2
3
M
A
Y
1
1

2
5
M
A
Y
1
1

3
0
M
A
Y
1
1

0
3
J
U
N
1
1

1
O
J
U
N
1
1

1
0
J
U
N
1
1

1
4
J
U
N
1
1

2
1
J
U
N
1
1

2
1
J
U
N
1
1

2
2
J
U
N
1
1

2
4
J
U
N
1
1

2
4
J
U
N
1
1

2
9
J
U
L
1
1

2
9
J
U
L
1
1

0
1
S
E
P
1
1

4

1
7
M
A
Y
1
1

2
3
M
A
Y
1
1

2
0
M
A
Y
1
1

2
4
M
A
Y
1
1

2
7
M
A
Y
1
1

0
2
J
U
N
1
1

1
6
J
U
N
1
1

1
3
J
U
N
1
1

1
3
J
U
N
1
1

2
0
J
U
N
1
1

2
1
J
U
N
1
1

2
1
J
U
N
1
1

2
3
J
U
N
1
1

2
4
J
U
N
1
1

f
P
H
A
i
l
2
§
f
A
1
3
+
0
0
*
S
T
A
2
0
+
0
0

■
I

CN
-2

30
C
N
-
2
4
0

C
N
-
2
5
0

C
N
-
2
6
0

1
C
N
-
2
6
5

C
N
-
2
7
0

C
N
-
2
6
7

1
C
N
-
2
8
0

j
C
N
-
2
9
0

1
C
N
-
3
0
0

§
CN
-3
20

IC
N-
32
5

R
e
m
o
v
e

e
x
i
s
t
i
n
g
a
s
p
h
a
l
t
&

c
u
l
v
e
r
t
s

R
o
u
g
h

G
r
a
d
i
n
g

S
t
o
r
m

B
o
x
e
s
/
P
i
p
i
n
g
&

Ut
il

it
ie

s

R
o
a
d
G
r
a
d
i
n
g
&
B
a
s
e

C
o
n
c
r
e
t
e
P
a
v
i
n
g
&
C
u
r
b
s

B
a
c
k
f
i
l
l
&
G
r
a
d
e

f
o
r
S
i
d
e
w
a
l
k
s

A
s
p
h
a
l
t
B
a
s
e
,
P
a
v
i
n
g
&

O
v
e
r
l
a
y

S
i
d
e
w
a
l
k
s

F
i
n
a
l
G
r
a
d
e

S
t
r
i
p
i
n
g
&
S
i
g
n
a
g
e

J
E
D
&
O
w
n
e
r
P
u
n
c
h

R
e
m
o
v
e

T
r
a
f
f
i
c
C
o
n
t
r
o
l
&
S
W
P
P
P

3
d

2
d

2
d

3
d

8
d

1
d

2
d

5
d

1
d

1
d

2
d

1
d

2
7
J
U
N
1
1

3
0
J
U
N
1
1

0
5
J
U
L
1
1

0
7
J
U
L
1
1

1
2
J
U
L
1
1

1
8
J
U
L
1
1

1
8
J
U
L
1
1

1
9
J
U
L
1
1

2
6
J
U
L
1
1

2
6
J
U
L
1
1

2
7
J
U
L
1
1

2
9
J
U
L
1
1

2
9
J
U
N
1
1

0
1
J
U
L
1
1

0
6
J
U
L
1
1

1
1
J
U
L
1
1

2
1
J
U
L
1
1

1
8
J
U
L
1
1

1
9
J
U
L
1
1

2
5
J
U
L
1
1

2
6
J
U
L
1
1

2
6
J
U
L
1
1

2
8
J
U
L
1
1

2
9
J
U
L
1
1

•
C
o
m
m
i
s
s
i
o
n
e
r

■
^
C
o
n
s
t
r
u
c
t

s
C
o
u
r
t
G
M
P

A
p
p
r
o
v
a
l

o
n
N
T
P

!

P
h
a
s
e

1
D
u
r
a
t
i
o
n

-
C
A
L
.
D
A
Y
S

;

P
h
a
s
e
2
D
u
r
a
t
i
o
n

-
C
A
L

|
Tr

af
fi

c
Co

nt
ro

l
&
S
W
P
P
P

S
e
t
-
u
p

■
M
M

S
u
b
m
i
t
t
a
l
s

■
R
e
m
o
v
e

ex
is

ti
ng

as
ph

al
t
&
c
u

|
R
o
u
g
h
G
r
a
d
i
n
g

■
S
t
o
r
m

B
o
x
e
s
/
P
i
p
i
n
g
&

U
t

■
R
o
a
d
G
r
a
d
i
n
g
&
B
a
s

^
I
R
o
a
d
C
o
m
p
l
e
t
i
o
n

v
e
r
t
s

li
ti
es

e

D
A
Y
S

|
Fi
na
l
C
o
m
p
l
e
t
i

I
■
■

Co
nc

re
te

Pa
vi
ng

&
C
u
r
b
s

■
A
s
p
h
a
l
t
B
a
s
e
,
P
a
v
i
n
g
&
O
v
e
r
l
a
y

;

■
Ba
ck
fi
ll
&
G
r
a
d
e

fo
r
S
i
d
e
w
a
l
k
s

H
S
i
d
e
w
a
l
k
s

|
Fi

na
l
G
r
a
d
e

IS
tr
ip
in
g
&
S
i
g
n
a
g
e

|
J
E
D
&
O
w
n
e
r
P
u
n
c
h

|
R
e
w
o
r
k

Tr
af

fi
c
Co

nt
ro

l

1 1 i i

■

1R
e
m
o
v
e

e
x
i
s
t
i
n
g
a
s
p
h
a
l
t
&

c
u
l
v
e
r
t
s

|
R
o
u
g
h
G
r
a
d
i
n
g

|
S
t
o
r
m

B
o
x
e
s
/
P
i
p
i
n
g
&

Ut
il
it
ie
s

|

■
1
R
o
a
d
G
r
a
d
i
n
g
&
B
a
s
e

j

■
■
■

C
o
n
c
r
e
t
e
P
a
v
i
n
g
&
C
u
r
b
s

|
Ba
ck
fi
ll
&
G
r
a
d
e

fo
r
S
i
d
e
w
a
l
k
s

j

|
A
s
p
h
a
l
t
B
a
s
e
,
P
a
v
i
n
g
&
O
v
e
r
l
a
y

■
■

S
i
d
e
w
a
l
k
s

!

|F
in

al
G
r
a
d
e

|
St

ri
pi

ng
&
S
i
g
n
a
g
e

j

|
J
E
D
&
O
w
n
e
r
P
u
n
c
h

|
R
e
m
o
v
e

Tr
af

fi
c
C
o
n
t
r
o
l
&
S
W
P
P
P

S
t
a
r
t
d
a
t
e

F
i
n
i
s
h
d
a
t
e

D
a
t
a
d
a
t
e

R
u
n
d
a
t
e

P
a
g
e
n
u
m
b
e
r

1
0
M
A
Y
1
1

0
1
S
E
P
1
1

1
0
M
A
Y
1
1

0
3
M
A
Y
1
1

1
A

©
P
r
i
m
a
v
e
r
a
S
y
s
t
e
m
s
,

In
c.

J
E
D
u
n
n
C
o
n
s
t
r
u
c
t
i
o
n

E
u
g
e
n
e
H
e
i
m
a
n
n
P
a
v
i
n
g
&
D
r
a
i
n
a
g
e

P
R
E
L
I
M
I
N
A
R
Y
S
C
H
E
D
U
L
E

P
M
B
Q

E
a
r
l
v
b
a
r

■
M

P
r
o
g
r
e
s
s
b
a
r

S
u
m
m
a

#
S
t
a
r
t
m

r
y
b
a
r

l
e
s
t
o
n
e
p
o
i
n
t

#
•

F
i
n
i
s
h
m
i
l
e
s
t
o
n
e
p
o
i
n
t



Fort Bend County Justice Center

CM General Conditions

5/1/11

Description

Project Manager

Project Manager

Project Engineer

Project Coordinator

Sub-Total

Senior Superintendent

Senior Superintendent - Truck & Gas

Superintendent

Superintendent - Truck & Gas

Superintendent

Superinendent Trainee

Foreman

Project Engineer

Foreman

Sub-Total

Project Executive

Safety Engineer

MEP Personnel

Sub-Total

Sub-Total

Contract rates include Labor Burden

OH&P in Fee

Sub-Total

Grand Total

Office/Phone/Plans/Postage

Photos

Bldrs Risk to 6/1

Bldrs Risk to 8/15

G/L-1.18%

P&P Bonds

Grand Total

Remaining GC's Budget as of 4/27/11

0
aJEDUIMM

Unit

HR

HR

HR

HR

HR

HR

HR

HR

HR

HR

HR

HR

HR

HR

HR

HR

Qty

220

220

220

220

220

220

220

220

160

80

120

220

180

104

132

44

Thru 6/1/11

Labor

U.P.

83.28

83.28

46.51

33.53

100.59

9.50

81.12

9.50

55.16

47.59

47.59

46.51

25.03

129.79

46.51

75.71

Labor

18,322

18,322

10,232

7,377

54,252

22,130

2,090

17,846

2,090

8,826

3,807

5,711

10,232

4,505

77,237

13,498

6,139

3,331

22,969

Qty

180

180

180

60

60

180

180

180

180

72

Thru 7/1/11

Labor

U.P.

83.28

83.28

46.51

33.53

100.59

9.50

81.12

9.50

55.16

47.59

47.59

46.51

25.03

129.79

46.51

75.71

Labor

14,990

0

8,372

6,035

29,398

6,029

569

14,602

1,710

0

0

0

8,372

4,505

35,788

9,345

0

0

9,345

Thru 8/1/11

Qty

160

160

160

160

160

160

64

Labor

U.P.

86.61

86.61

48.37

34.87

104.61

9.50

84.36

9.50

57.37

49.49

49.49

48.37

26.03

134.98

48.37

78.74

Labor

13,858

0

7,739

5,579

27,176

0

13,498

1,520

0

0

0

7,739

0

22,758

8,639

0

0

8,639

Thru 9/1/11

Labor

Qty U.P.

160 86.61

86.61

48.37

34.87

104.61

9.50

160 84.36

160 9.50

57.37

49.49

49.49

48.37

27.07

134.98

48.37

78.74

Labor

13,858

0

0

0

13,858

0

13,498

1,520

0

0

0

0

0

15,018

0

0

0

0

154,458

0

0

74,530

0

0

58,573

0

0

74,530 58,573

7,500

5,000

10,000

In Road Est.

In Road Est.

In Road Est.

| 338,937

28,876

0

0

28,876

Balance to Capture | 223,828 |


